Resolution of the Board of Trustees of the Baird Independent School District Regarding Senate Bill 763

Whereas Section 23.001 of the Texas Education Code permits the district to employ or accept as a volunteer a chaplain to provide support, services, and programs for students as assigned by the Board;

Whereas Senate Bill 763, passed by the 88th Texas Legislature, requires each school board to take a record vote between September 1, 2023, and March 1, 2024, on whether to adopt a policy authorizing a campus of the district to employ or accept as a volunteer a chaplain under Education Code Chapter 23;

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of Trustees of the Baird independent School District as follows:

The Board affirms the practice of a district campus permitting a chaplain to provide support, services, and programs for students in accordance with the district's existing GKG(LOCAL) policy.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 22^{nd} day of January 2024 by the Board of Trustees of the Baird Independent School District.

	Presiding Officer, Board of Trustee
Attest:	
	Officer, Board of Trustee